Regulations”) and relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (“MCA”).  

The Company, through this communication wishes to bring to the notice of the members, following changes in 

the Postal Ballot Notice, as detailed below: 

CHANGES TO THE EXPLANATORY STATEMENT TO ITEM NO. 3 (APPROVAL FOR ISSUANCE 

UP TO 23,06,372 (TWENTY THREE LAKH SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY 

TWO) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY ON PREFERENTIAL BASIS FOR 

CONSIDERATION OTHER THAN CASH): 

(I) The following additional disclosure is being made in addition to the disclosures set out under 

Clause 19 “Other Disclosures”, under Item no.